
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Mason Fletcher Puyallup 450 22 M 1/9 20-29 0:16:52.3 0:16:53.2 5:26/M

2 Nick Paterno Puyallup 528 29 M 2/9 20-29 0:18:34.5 0:18:35.3 5:59/M

3 Matt Brown Auburn 419 33 M 1/13 30-39 0:19:03.2 0:19:04.1 6:09/M

4 Lincoln Marino Federal Way 496 16 M 1/7 16-19 0:19:22.0 0:19:22.7 6:15/M

5 Corey Zarkowski Seattle 600 15 M 1/15 11-15 0:20:53.7 0:20:55.2 6:44/M

6 Sydney Nunamaker Tacoma 521 18 F 1/10 16-19 0:21:07.7 0:21:09.7 6:49/M

7 Bethany Forward Federal Way 113 16 F 2/10 16-19 0:21:22.1 0:21:24.7 6:54/M

8 Kathleen Riordan Kent 534 12 F 1/18 11-15 0:21:33.5 0:21:35.2 6:57/M

9 Min Kim Tacoma 137 43 M 1/12 40-49 0:21:35.8 0:21:38.2 6:58/M

10 Jacob Hundven Tacoma 68 9 M 1/12 1-10 0:22:44.5 0:22:45.2 7:20/M

11 Kenneth Nishino Tukwila 519 15 M 2/15 11-15 0:22:50.2 0:22:51.1 7:22/M

12 Hailey Cox Des Moines 109 15 F 2/18 11-15 0:22:51.9 0:22:53.7 7:22/M

13 Cary Lang Federal Way 490 55 M 1/14 50-59 0:22:54.9 0:22:59.7 7:23/M

14 Alexander Peterson Federal Way 96 15 F 3/18 11-15 0:23:12.9 0:23:13.5 7:29/M

15 Rose Feliciano Seattle 594 51 F 1/17 50-59 0:23:31.1 0:23:34.5 7:35/M

16 Helena Ducusin Federal Way 107 16 F 3/10 16-19 0:23:37.6 0:23:44.4 7:37/M

17 Dan Borowski Burien 6 37 M 2/13 30-39 0:23:38.7 0:23:41.5 7:37/M

18 David Camp Auburn 421 22 M 3/9 20-29 0:23:46.3 0:23:51.8 7:40/M

19 John Colvard Des Moines 433 54 M 2/14 50-59 0:23:47.9 0:23:52.1 7:40/M

20 Joshua Zubeck Normandy Park 24 15 M 3/15 11-15 0:23:56.2 0:24:02.7 7:43/M

21 Lilly Marino Federal Way 497 15 F 4/18 11-15 0:24:04.5 0:24:12.5 7:46/M

22 Isabelle Vance Federal Way 565 13 F 5/18 11-15 0:24:32.4 0:24:34.2 7:55/M

23 Ellie Kraemer Kent 486 13 F 6/18 11-15 0:24:32.6 0:24:34.1 7:55/M

24 Mayela Perez Federal Way 164 14 F 7/18 11-15 0:24:33.1 0:24:34.5 7:55/M

25 Terry Arnhold Federal Way 406 55 M 3/14 50-59 0:24:34.1 0:24:45.7 7:55/M

26 John Sugg Federal Way 555 46 M 2/12 40-49 0:24:41.4 0:24:49.7 7:58/M

27 Shanti Lambert Kent 489 38 F 1/28 30-39 0:25:33.9 0:25:41.8 8:15/M

28 Dirke Holsberry Seattle 130 16 M 2/7 16-19 0:25:36.4 0:25:46.6 8:15/M

29 Melanie Wolf Federal Way 578 46 F 1/23 40-49 0:25:48.5 0:25:56.5 8:19/M

30 Trisha Plucknett Federal Way 531 25 F 1/9 20-29 0:26:11.0 0:26:30.7 8:27/M

31 Brandon Ducusin Federal Way 101 14 M 4/15 11-15 0:26:31.2 0:26:43.7 8:33/M

32 Blaise Bollig Port Orchard 417 9 M 2/12 1-10 0:26:32.2 0:26:32.2 8:34/M

33 Kristen Hawes Seattle 467 43 F 2/23 40-49 0:26:39.9 0:26:50.1 8:36/M

34 Martin Kiongo Kent 121 26 M 4/9 20-29 0:26:42.0 0:26:52.7 8:37/M

35 Andrew Rygel Federal Way 539 11 M 5/15 11-15 0:26:42.6 0:26:54.4 8:37/M

36 Phil Dyck Puyallup 56 57 M 4/14 50-59 0:26:48.5 0:26:55.4 8:39/M

37 Malin Humes Auburn 27 41 F 3/23 40-49 0:26:55.5 0:26:58.3 8:41/M

38 Paul Zarkowski Seattle 156 55 M 5/14 50-59 0:27:22.0 0:27:25.7 8:50/M

39 Brian Kraemer Kent 485 44 M 3/12 40-49 0:27:23.8 0:27:36.7 8:50/M

40 Robert Ory Federal Way 168 58 M 6/14 50-59 0:27:28.7 0:27:42.3 8:52/M

41 Preston Wolf Federal Way 580 9 M 3/12 1-10 0:27:29.1 0:27:31.2 8:52/M

42 Chandler Wolf Federal Way 582 8 M 4/12 1-10 0:27:43.9 0:27:45.7 8:56/M

43 Robert Tolzin Tacoma 125 17 M 3/7 16-19 0:27:53.4 0:28:04.8 9:00/M

44 Rachel Martin Burien 157 17 F 4/10 16-19 0:27:54.9 0:28:06.5 9:00/M

45 Diana Gonzalez Federal Way 129 37 F 2/28 30-39 0:27:56.7 0:28:00.6 9:01/M

46 Thomas Burton Wauconda 590 11 M 6/15 11-15 0:27:58.9 0:28:26.2 9:01/M

47 Kyla Shkerich Seattle 548 28 F 2/9 20-29 0:28:11.6 0:28:24.9 9:05/M

48 Emily Lariviere Seattle 38 15 F 8/18 11-15 0:28:20.7 0:28:27.2 9:08/M

49 Caleb Allen Federal Way 402 52 M 7/14 50-59 0:28:27.1 0:28:56.2 9:11/M

50 Jacob Fey Tacoma 595 67 M 1/10 60-69 0:28:45.0 0:28:48.9 9:16/M

51 John Blair Seattle 413 29 M 5/9 20-29 0:28:48.9 0:29:01.3 9:17/M

52 Sarah Klages Tukwila 481 31 F 3/28 30-39 0:28:51.9 0:29:06.7 9:18/M

53 Katelyn Mistofsky Federal Way 508 11 F 9/18 11-15 0:28:54.5 0:29:00.3 9:19/M

54 James Yi Tacoma 79 49 M 4/12 40-49 0:29:00.1 0:29:50.1 9:21/M

55 Laurie Kesgard Auburn 476 46 F 4/23 40-49 0:29:06.6 0:29:14.3 9:23/M

56 Andrew Koch Federal Way 18 11 M 7/15 11-15 0:29:11.3 0:29:39.2 9:25/M

57 Bill Mullins Federal Way 512 70 M 1/8 70-99 0:29:21.0 0:29:37.1 9:28/M

58 Mary Jane Zeiger Puyallup 586 62 F 1/17 60-99 0:29:22.8 0:29:32.9 9:28/M

59 Miguel Gumapas Burien 108 17 M 4/7 16-19 0:29:23.6 0:29:37.2 9:29/M

60 Julie Mullins Federal Way 514 34 F 4/28 30-39 0:30:02.3 0:30:19.3 9:41/M
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61 Jennalie Holte Federal Way 470 30 F 5/28 30-39 0:30:16.8 0:30:22.4 9:46/M

62 Michele Mayberry Federal Way 501 52 F 2/17 50-59 0:30:32.4 0:30:37.2 9:51/M

63 Duane Holte Federal Way 471 31 M 3/13 30-39 0:30:35.2 0:30:39.9 9:52/M

64 Nicholas Sianghio Kent 128 17 M 5/7 16-19 0:30:47.1 0:30:59.9 9:56/M

65 Tanner Scott Graham 540 12 M 8/15 11-15 0:31:11.6 0:31:20.3 10:04/M

66 Kerri Lutterloh Graham 493 42 F 5/23 40-49 0:31:17.0 0:31:26.3 10:05/M

67 Megan Klinginsmith Vancouver 482 39 F 6/28 30-39 0:31:36.8 0:31:47.2 10:12/M

68 Harrison Chesley Seattle 427 13 M 9/15 11-15 0:31:39.0 0:31:49.4 10:13/M

69 Allison Zubeck Normandy Park 22 17 F 5/10 16-19 0:31:57.5 0:32:09.7 10:18/M

70 Todd Wolf Federal Way 579 46 M 5/12 40-49 0:32:04.7 0:32:12.2 10:21/M

71 Chris Bollig Port Orchard 415 37 M 4/13 30-39 0:32:09.9 0:32:16.8 10:22/M

72 Ryan Marino Federal Way 498 13 M 10/15 11-15 0:32:38.5 0:32:59.2 10:32/M

73 Jenny Rygel Federal Way 538 36 F 7/28 30-39 0:32:52.2 0:33:11.6 10:36/M

74 Daniel Blashaw Renton 50 26 M 6/9 20-29 0:33:12.8 0:33:28.7 10:43/M

75 Amanda Gifford Renton 31 26 F 3/9 20-29 0:33:14.8 0:33:28.9 10:43/M

76 Mingshun Liu 179 70 M 2/8 70-99 0:33:15.4 0:33:31.9 10:44/M

77 Bridget Oconnor Federal Way 522 48 F 6/23 40-49 0:33:17.5 0:33:43.2 10:44/M

78 Talbot Chesley Seattle 428 10 M 5/12 1-10 0:33:22.8 0:33:33.0 10:46/M

79 Paige Sugg Federal Way 558 11 F 10/18 11-15 0:33:31.0 0:33:38.3 10:49/M

80 Anna Lapella Federal Way 99 16 F 6/10 16-19 0:33:45.2 0:33:51.5 10:53/M

81 Isabelle Wilson Federal Way 574 12 F 11/18 11-15 0:33:45.5 0:33:54.9 10:53/M

82 Elmond Huff Jr. Federal Way 57 55 M 8/14 50-59 0:33:46.8 0:34:14.7 10:54/M

83 Ava Bollig Port Orchard 416 11 F 12/18 11-15 0:33:57.6 0:34:04.4 10:57/M

84 Stella Parke Federal Way 526 61 F 2/17 60-99 0:33:58.5 0:34:05.8 10:57/M

85 Mike Stewart Tacoma 554 47 M 6/12 40-49 0:34:29.8 0:34:47.8 11:07/M

86 Servando Plascencia Federal Way 530 31 M 5/13 30-39 0:34:35.5 0:34:41.7 11:09/M

87 Laura Gorgen Federal Way 458 21 F 4/9 20-29 0:35:00.3 0:35:14.2 11:17/M

88 Natalie Wolf Federal Way 581 14 F 13/18 11-15 0:35:01.0 0:35:08.5 11:18/M

89 Ben Rohleder Federal Way 110 15 M 11/15 11-15 0:35:03.6 0:35:06.9 11:18/M

90 Esther Gutierrez Maple Valley 463 57 F 3/17 50-59 0:35:09.3 0:35:24.4 11:20/M

91 Darcy Carlisle Federal Way 425 17 F 7/10 16-19 0:35:11.0 0:35:15.6 11:21/M

92 Amy Carlisle Federal Way 424 44 F 7/23 40-49 0:35:16.1 0:35:19.1 11:23/M

93 Ron Nilsen Tacoma 518 71 M 3/8 70-99 0:35:30.6 0:35:40.8 11:27/M

94 Maryann Slafka Mckeesport 597 61 F 3/17 60-99 0:35:39.9 0:35:51.7 11:30/M

95 Tessa Wilson Federal Way 576 45 F 8/23 40-49 0:35:44.1 0:35:53.7 11:32/M

96 Jim Traynor Federal Way 563 66 M 2/10 60-69 0:35:58.7 0:36:18.1 11:36/M

97 David Orendorff Woodinville 77 67 M 3/10 60-69 0:36:15.7 0:36:41.2 11:42/M

98 Kathleen Colvard Des Moines 434 56 F 4/17 50-59 0:36:28.2 0:36:31.9 11:46/M

99 Donna Whisler Federal Way 571 58 F 5/17 50-59 0:36:28.6 0:36:36.2 11:46/M

100 Lucas Burton Wauconda 591 9 M 6/12 1-10 0:36:29.7 0:37:02.2 11:46/M

101 Michele Mendia Federal Way 504 39 F 8/28 30-39 0:36:30.0 0:36:34.6 11:46/M

102 Joseph Burton Wauconda 592 8 M 7/12 1-10 0:36:43.4 0:37:15.5 11:51/M

103 Elizabeth Landreth Federal Way 181 47 F 9/23 40-49 0:37:05.6 0:37:27.9 11:58/M

104 Kent Landreth Federal Way 184 47 M 7/12 40-49 0:37:07.1 0:37:28.2 11:58/M

105 Nolan Koch 20 7 M 8/12 1-10 0:37:15.6 0:37:48.8 12:01/M

106 Finnley O'Brien Bonney Lake 33 10 F 1/6 1-10 0:37:32.7 0:37:35.4 12:06/M

107 Richard Neighbarger Tacoma 516 37 M 6/13 30-39 0:37:32.7 0:38:08.3 12:06/M

108 Shalynn Simpson Tacoma 550 44 F 10/23 40-49 0:37:33.6 0:38:07.9 12:07/M

109 Laura Nilsen Tacoma 517 70 F 4/17 60-99 0:37:39.5 0:37:40.7 12:09/M

110 Nga Le Tacoma 491 36 F 9/28 30-39 0:37:44.4 0:37:49.2 12:10/M

111 John Choukalas Auburn 430 61 M 4/10 60-69 0:37:49.1 0:38:16.6 12:12/M

112 Greg Wilson Federal Way 577 46 M 8/12 40-49 0:37:54.9 0:38:08.8 12:14/M

113 Vanessa Wilson Federal Way 575 10 F 2/6 1-10 0:37:55.3 0:38:08.9 12:14/M

114 Julie Marten Puyallup 500 52 F 6/17 50-59 0:38:44.8 0:39:00.9 12:30/M

115 Kaiden Koch Federal Way 11 9 M 9/12 1-10 0:38:51.4 0:39:23.8 12:32/M

116 Alvah Bittner Kent 412 74 M 4/8 70-99 0:39:00.9 0:39:06.8 12:35/M

117 Ashton Robertson Tacoma 535 18 F 8/10 16-19 0:39:01.6 0:39:08.8 12:35/M

118 Terry Plucknett Cornelius 532 31 M 7/13 30-39 0:39:13.4 0:39:34.2 12:39/M

119 Taylor Kindsfater Tacoma 479 18 F 9/10 16-19 0:39:15.1 0:39:23.6 12:40/M

120 Kyla Paterno Puyallup 596 31 F 10/28 30-39 0:39:20.9 0:39:35.2 12:41/M

121 Belinda Paterno Puyallup 527 29 F 5/9 20-29 0:39:20.9 0:39:35.3 12:41/M

122 Mary Ann Traynor Federal Way 562 64 F 5/17 60-99 0:39:29.7 0:39:48.3 12:44/M

123 Greg Gorgen Federal Way 456 61 M 5/10 60-69 0:39:33.5 0:39:48.6 12:45/M

124 Edith Mullins Federal Way 513 67 F 6/17 60-99 0:39:50.9 0:40:18.2 12:51/M

125 Vanessa Chesley Seattle 429 10 F 3/6 1-10 0:40:03.4 0:40:11.9 12:55/M

126 Audrey Draper Seattle 437 9 F 4/6 1-10 0:40:05.4 0:40:13.7 12:56/M

127 Jennifer Molano Federal Way 510 33 F 11/28 30-39 0:40:37.4 0:40:52.3 13:06/M
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128 Mandy Skidds Lake Tapps 552 39 F 12/28 30-39 0:40:39.4 0:41:14.5 13:07/M

129 Dalton Arndt Lake Tapps 404 25 M 7/9 20-29 0:40:48.2 0:41:09.7 13:10/M

130 Kennedy Skidds Lake Tapps 553 5 F 5/6 1-10 0:40:48.2 0:41:09.5 13:10/M

131 Denise Merdich Federal Way 5 54 F 7/17 50-59 0:40:49.1 0:41:54.6 13:10/M

132 Christina Caillier Federal Way 420 36 F 13/28 30-39 0:40:53.5 0:41:11.3 13:11/M

133 Andrew Akers Federal Way 401 27 M 8/9 20-29 0:40:55.5 0:41:11.3 13:12/M

134 Alex Shkerich Issaquah 165 58 M 9/14 50-59 0:40:56.1 0:41:46.8 13:12/M

135 Andrea Velasquez Covington 567 30 F 14/28 30-39 0:41:09.2 0:41:19.5 13:16/M

136 Emily Waggoner Federal Way 568 32 F 15/28 30-39 0:41:12.5 0:41:38.8 13:17/M

137 Arthur Lapella Federal Way 98 64 M 6/10 60-69 0:42:29.6 0:42:49.4 13:42/M

138 Janette O'Leary Tacoma 523 46 F 11/23 40-49 0:42:42.5 0:42:50.4 13:46/M

139 Catherine Lundy Kent 492 67 F 7/17 60-99 0:42:43.1 0:42:57.9 13:47/M

140 Greg Eiken Federal Way 444 43 M 9/12 40-49 0:42:46.6 0:43:16.2 13:48/M

141 Christine Eiken Federal Way 443 32 F 16/28 30-39 0:42:49.0 0:43:17.8 13:49/M

142 Bette Hays Fox Island 469 71 F 8/17 60-99 0:42:51.2 0:43:18.8 13:49/M

143 Kim Zeiger Puyallup 587 60 F 9/17 60-99 0:43:04.6 0:43:16.2 13:54/M

144 Archie Blakely Tacoma 414 70 M 5/8 70-99 0:43:21.9 0:43:37.3 13:59/M

145 Kathy Varney Federal Way 566 63 F 10/17 60-99 0:43:29.9 0:43:49.5 14:02/M

146 Xinli Arnhold Federal Way 407 8 F 6/6 1-10 0:44:03.4 0:44:53.2 14:13/M

147 Arianna Robertson Tacoma 536 15 F 14/18 11-15 0:44:33.9 0:44:42.4 14:22/M

148 Charlyn Arnhold Federal Way 405 45 F 12/23 40-49 0:44:56.0 0:45:43.4 14:30/M

149 Jon Messenger Graham 506 36 M 8/13 30-39 0:45:05.8 0:45:40.4 14:33/M

150 Alistair Messenger Graham 507 5 M 10/12 1-10 0:45:06.4 0:45:39.8 14:33/M

151 Jacquelyn Messenger Graham 505 36 F 17/28 30-39 0:45:07.8 0:45:40.4 14:33/M

152 Ryan Rowe Tacoma 537 36 M 9/13 30-39 0:45:51.7 0:46:34.2 14:47/M

153 Larry Hays Fox Island 468 71 M 6/8 70-99 0:45:52.4 0:46:20.8 14:48/M

154 Brian Campbell Federal Way 422 41 M 10/12 40-49 0:45:58.3 0:46:24.9 14:50/M

155 Kristina Campbell Federal Way 423 41 F 13/23 40-49 0:45:59.3 0:46:24.9 14:50/M

156 Robert Hopkins Puyallup 472 42 M 11/12 40-49 0:46:11.3 0:46:52.7 14:54/M

157 April Marino Federal Way 495 41 F 14/23 40-49 0:46:11.9 0:46:33.2 14:54/M

158 Dawn Mottershead Federal Way 511 33 F 18/28 30-39 0:46:27.1 0:47:08.7 14:59/M

159 Terri Vallala Milton 564 53 F 8/17 50-59 0:46:27.7 0:47:06.3 14:59/M

160 Christopher Zenn Federal Way 588 37 M 10/13 30-39 0:47:05.1 0:47:46.6 15:11/M

161 Myrna Mistofsky Federal Way 509 31 F 19/28 30-39 0:47:53.3 0:48:02.9 15:27/M

162 Scott Evans Des Moines 448 50 M 10/14 50-59 0:48:44.0 0:49:35.5 15:43/M

163 Donna Gatlin Lake Tapps 160 54 F 9/17 50-59 0:49:18.2 0:49:45.7 15:54/M

164 Cheryl Stuberg Federal Way 132 63 F 11/17 60-99 0:49:50.8 0:50:27.3 16:05/M

165 Laura Ducolon Fife 440 37 F 20/28 30-39 0:49:53.0 0:50:27.6 16:05/M

166 Peter Cohan Seattle 432 64 M 7/10 60-69 0:49:53.2 0:50:24.5 16:05/M

167 Ann Cohan Seattle 431 63 F 12/17 60-99 0:49:53.4 0:50:24.5 16:05/M

168 Glenn Draper Seattle 435 51 M 11/14 50-59 0:50:17.7 0:51:19.8 16:13/M

169 Eric Chesley Seattle 426 51 M 12/14 50-59 0:50:26.3 0:51:28.5 16:16/M

170 Charity Simpson Tacoma 551 22 F 6/9 20-29 0:50:26.3 0:50:59.6 16:16/M

171 Lorrie Northcutt Tacoma 520 57 F 10/17 50-59 0:50:26.8 0:50:59.6 16:16/M

172 Paula Barry Federal Way 408 43 F 15/23 40-49 0:50:30.2 0:51:14.3 16:17/M

173 Mackenzie Searles Puyallup 544 13 F 15/18 11-15 0:50:35.0 0:51:14.3 16:19/M

174 Emma Barry Federal Way 409 14 F 16/18 11-15 0:50:41.6 0:51:23.2 16:21/M

175 Ashley Searles Puyallup 542 16 F 10/10 16-19 0:50:44.0 0:51:24.6 16:22/M

176 Celina Williams Tacoma 573 43 F 16/23 40-49 0:50:46.0 0:51:22.3 16:23/M

177 Dawson Kindsfater Tacoma 480 16 M 6/7 16-19 0:51:27.5 0:52:17.4 16:36/M

178 Andrew Yi Tacoma 583 16 M 7/7 16-19 0:51:27.7 0:52:16.3 16:36/M

179 Randall Kindsfater Tacoma 477 51 M 13/14 50-59 0:51:30.5 0:51:50.8 16:37/M

180 Owen Draper Seattle 436 12 M 12/15 11-15 0:51:41.3 0:51:51.4 16:40/M

181 David McArdle Tacoma 503 77 M 7/8 70-99 0:52:19.7 0:52:40.5 16:53/M

182 Shirley McArdle Tacoma 502 73 F 13/17 60-99 0:52:21.2 0:52:40.5 16:53/M

183 Spencer Sugg Federal Way 557 14 M 13/15 11-15 0:52:52.0 0:53:15.8 17:03/M

184 Larry Harvey Federal Way 466 55 M 14/14 50-59 0:53:01.3 0:53:31.1 17:06/M

185 Heather Sugg Federal Way 556 42 F 17/23 40-49 0:53:02.8 0:53:25.4 17:06/M

186 Bonnie Komar Des Moines 484 73 F 14/17 60-99 0:53:14.5 0:53:50.3 17:10/M

187 Kathy Kearney Seattle 475 55 F 11/17 50-59 0:53:14.7 0:53:50.8 17:10/M

188 William Booth Seatac 418 61 M 8/10 60-69 0:53:24.2 0:53:43.4 17:14/M

189 Cassie Plucknett Cornelius 533 26 F 7/9 20-29 0:53:33.2 0:54:27.5 17:16/M

190 Jerry Fox Puyallup 451 71 M 8/8 70-99 0:53:50.8 0:54:13.6 17:22/M

191 Lisa Ann Werner Federal Way 570 49 F 18/23 40-49 0:54:02.3 0:54:33.5 17:26/M

192 Gabbi Basah Federal Way 410 24 F 8/9 20-29 0:54:26.7 0:54:49.2 17:34/M

193 Elaine Angell Federal Way 403 43 F 19/23 40-49 0:54:28.3 0:54:51.7 17:34/M

194 Kristina Wickersham Federal Way 572 51 F 12/17 50-59 0:54:28.5 0:54:52.3 17:34/M
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195 Mari Greves Vancouver 459 69 F 15/17 60-99 0:54:31.7 0:57:01.9 17:35/M

196 Jeremy Drumm Fife 90 7 M 11/12 1-10 0:54:39.1 0:55:17.2 17:38/M

197 Brooke Drumm Fife 438 30 F 21/28 30-39 0:54:49.2 0:55:26.2 17:41/M

198 Jayme Teel Federal Way 561 23 F 9/9 20-29 0:55:12.0 0:55:36.9 17:48/M

199 Anna Sherles Federal Way 546 14 F 17/18 11-15 0:55:28.5 0:56:14.3 17:54/M

200 Kristi Evans Des Moines 447 51 F 13/17 50-59 0:55:29.5 0:56:13.6 17:54/M

201 Jon Klinginsmith Vancouver 483 39 M 11/13 30-39 0:55:58.0 0:56:51.4 18:03/M

202 Mollie Grow Vancouver 461 41 F 20/23 40-49 0:56:03.2 0:56:54.8 18:05/M

203 Claire Brandt Seattle 167 44 F 21/23 40-49 0:56:34.9 0:56:55.3 18:15/M

204 Jennifer Cleveland Federal Way 593 35 F 22/28 30-39 0:57:03.1 0:59:56.5 18:24/M

205 Nicole Ducolon Fife 439 34 F 23/28 30-39 0:57:05.8 0:57:43.2 18:25/M

206 Patrick Hopkins Puyallup 474 10 M 12/12 1-10 0:57:21.3 0:58:09.5 18:30/M

207 Carol Hopkins Puyallup 473 42 F 22/23 40-49 0:57:23.7 0:58:11.5 18:31/M

208 Trang Koch Federal Way 10 38 F 24/28 30-39 0:57:33.9 0:58:11.2 18:34/M

209 Diann Burton Wauconda 589 38 F 25/28 30-39 0:57:34.7 0:58:11.5 18:34/M

210 Jill Gorgen Federal Way 457 54 F 14/17 50-59 0:58:06.4 0:58:22.2 18:45/M

211 Bradley Gorgen Federal Way 455 24 M 9/9 20-29 0:58:09.5 0:58:25.4 18:45/M

212 Madison Searles Puyallup 543 13 F 18/18 11-15 0:59:04.6 0:59:51.5 19:03/M

213 Christina Searles Puyallup 541 38 F 26/28 30-39 0:59:05.9 0:59:51.7 19:04/M

214 Kyle Turkell Centralia 598 37 M 12/13 30-39 0:59:10.5 0:59:54.1 19:05/M

215 Kathyrn Turkell Centralia 100 38 F 27/28 30-39 0:59:11.2 0:59:54.7 19:05/M

216 Elizabeth Berntson Federal Way 411 59 F 15/17 50-59 0:59:33.2 0:59:51.2 19:13/M

217 Lucas Sherles Federal Way 547 13 M 14/15 11-15 1:00:14.9 1:01:03.5 19:26/M

218 Andrew Hautamaki Federal Way 139 14 M 15/15 11-15 1:00:15.5 1:01:02.7 19:26/M

219 Liyu Yirdaw Seattle 95 32 F 28/28 30-39 1:01:28.7 1:01:51.3 19:50/M

220 Nancy Dugas Federal Way 441 59 F 16/17 50-59 1:01:29.2 1:01:51.3 19:50/M

221 Betty Evans Des Moines 449 72 F 16/17 60-99 1:01:40.9 1:02:26.7 19:54/M

222 Kelly Evans Federal Way 446 47 F 23/23 40-49 1:01:43.9 1:02:30.3 19:55/M

223 Joel Grow Vancouver 462 43 M 12/12 40-49 1:02:19.1 1:03:10.9 20:06/M

224 Kirby Harper Lakewood 465 63 M 9/10 60-69 1:03:34.2 1:04:15.5 20:30/M

225 Vanessa Harper Lakewood 464 57 F 17/17 50-59 1:04:53.9 1:05:35.2 20:56/M

226 Liz Frausto Federal Way 453 68 F 17/17 60-99 1:05:04.4 1:05:33.6 20:59/M

227 Mark Freitas Federal Way 37 68 M 10/10 60-69 1:10:43.6 1:11:51.5 22:49/M

228 Skyler Nichols Federal Way 166 33 M 13/13 30-39 1:11:22.5 1:11:51.5 23:01/M
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*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Finnley O'Brien Bonney Lake 33 10 50 0:37:32.7 0:37:35.4 12:06/M

2 Vanessa Wilson Federal Way 575 10 54 0:37:55.3 0:38:08.9 12:14/M

3 Vanessa Chesley Seattle 429 10 62 0:40:03.4 0:40:11.9 12:55/M

4 Audrey Draper Seattle 437 9 63 0:40:05.4 0:40:13.7 12:56/M

5 Kennedy Skidds Lake Tapps 553 5 66 0:40:48.2 0:41:09.5 13:10/M

6 Xinli Arnhold Federal Way 407 8 77 0:44:03.4 0:44:53.2 14:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Kathleen Riordan Kent 534 12 3 0:21:33.5 0:21:35.2 6:57/M

2 Hailey Cox Des Moines 109 15 4 0:22:51.9 0:22:53.7 7:22/M

3 Alexander Peterson Federal Way 96 15 5 0:23:12.9 0:23:13.5 7:29/M

4 Lilly Marino Federal Way 497 15 8 0:24:04.5 0:24:12.5 7:46/M

5 Isabelle Vance Federal Way 565 13 9 0:24:32.4 0:24:34.2 7:55/M

6 Ellie Kraemer Kent 486 13 10 0:24:32.6 0:24:34.1 7:55/M

7 Mayela Perez Federal Way 164 14 11 0:24:33.1 0:24:34.5 7:55/M

8 Emily Lariviere Seattle 38 15 20 0:28:20.7 0:28:27.2 9:08/M

9 Katelyn Mistofsky Federal Way 508 11 22 0:28:54.5 0:29:00.3 9:19/M

10 Paige Sugg Federal Way 558 11 34 0:33:31.0 0:33:38.3 10:49/M

11 Isabelle Wilson Federal Way 574 12 36 0:33:45.5 0:33:54.9 10:53/M

12 Ava Bollig Port Orchard 416 11 37 0:33:57.6 0:34:04.4 10:57/M

13 Natalie Wolf Federal Way 581 14 40 0:35:01.0 0:35:08.5 11:18/M

14 Arianna Robertson Tacoma 536 15 78 0:44:33.9 0:44:42.4 14:22/M

15 Mackenzie Searles Puyallup 544 13 93 0:50:35.0 0:51:14.3 16:19/M

16 Emma Barry Federal Way 409 14 94 0:50:41.6 0:51:23.2 16:21/M

17 Anna Sherles Federal Way 546 14 109 0:55:28.5 0:56:14.3 17:54/M

18 Madison Searles Puyallup 543 13 119 0:59:04.6 0:59:51.5 19:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Sydney Nunamaker Tacoma 521 18 1 0:21:07.7 0:21:09.7 6:49/M

2 Bethany Forward Federal Way 113 16 2 0:21:22.1 0:21:24.7 6:54/M

3 Helena Ducusin Federal Way 107 16 7 0:23:37.6 0:23:44.4 7:37/M

4 Rachel Martin Burien 157 17 17 0:27:54.9 0:28:06.5 9:00/M

5 Allison Zubeck Normandy Park 22 17 30 0:31:57.5 0:32:09.7 10:18/M

6 Anna Lapella Federal Way 99 16 35 0:33:45.2 0:33:51.5 10:53/M

7 Darcy Carlisle Federal Way 425 17 42 0:35:11.0 0:35:15.6 11:21/M

8 Ashton Robertson Tacoma 535 18 56 0:39:01.6 0:39:08.8 12:35/M

9 Taylor Kindsfater Tacoma 479 18 57 0:39:15.1 0:39:23.6 12:40/M

10 Ashley Searles Puyallup 542 16 95 0:50:44.0 0:51:24.6 16:22/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Trisha Plucknett Federal Way 531 25 14 0:26:11.0 0:26:30.7 8:27/M

2 Kyla Shkerich Seattle 548 28 19 0:28:11.6 0:28:24.9 9:05/M

3 Amanda Gifford Renton 31 26 32 0:33:14.8 0:33:28.9 10:43/M

4 Laura Gorgen Federal Way 458 21 39 0:35:00.3 0:35:14.2 11:17/M

5 Belinda Paterno Puyallup 527 29 59 0:39:20.9 0:39:35.3 12:41/M

6 Charity Simpson Tacoma 551 22 90 0:50:26.3 0:50:59.6 16:16/M

7 Cassie Plucknett Cornelius 533 26 101 0:53:33.2 0:54:27.5 17:16/M

8 Gabbi Basah Federal Way 410 24 103 0:54:26.7 0:54:49.2 17:34/M

9 Jayme Teel Federal Way 561 23 108 0:55:12.0 0:55:36.9 17:48/M

Miles for Meso 5K 2016

5K Run Age Group Results

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Monday, July 4, 2016

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 10 and Under

Female 11 to 15

Female 16 to 19

Female 20 to 29
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*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Shanti Lambert Kent 489 38 12 0:25:33.9 0:25:41.8 8:15/M

2 Diana Gonzalez Federal Way 129 37 18 0:27:56.7 0:28:00.6 9:01/M

3 Sarah Klages Tukwila 481 31 21 0:28:51.9 0:29:06.7 9:18/M

4 Julie Mullins Federal Way 514 34 25 0:30:02.3 0:30:19.3 9:41/M

5 Jennalie Holte Federal Way 470 30 26 0:30:16.8 0:30:22.4 9:46/M

6 Megan Klinginsmith Vancouver 482 39 29 0:31:36.8 0:31:47.2 10:12/M

7 Jenny Rygel Federal Way 538 36 31 0:32:52.2 0:33:11.6 10:36/M

8 Michele Mendia Federal Way 504 39 48 0:36:30.0 0:36:34.6 11:46/M

9 Nga Le Tacoma 491 36 53 0:37:44.4 0:37:49.2 12:10/M

10 Kyla Paterno Puyallup 596 31 58 0:39:20.9 0:39:35.2 12:41/M

11 Jennifer Molano Federal Way 510 33 64 0:40:37.4 0:40:52.3 13:06/M

12 Mandy Skidds Lake Tapps 552 39 65 0:40:39.4 0:41:14.5 13:07/M

13 Christina Caillier Federal Way 420 36 68 0:40:53.5 0:41:11.3 13:11/M

14 Andrea Velasquez Covington 567 30 69 0:41:09.2 0:41:19.5 13:16/M

15 Emily Waggoner Federal Way 568 32 70 0:41:12.5 0:41:38.8 13:17/M

16 Christine Eiken Federal Way 443 32 73 0:42:49.0 0:43:17.8 13:49/M

17 Jacquelyn Messenger Graham 505 36 80 0:45:07.8 0:45:40.4 14:33/M

18 Dawn Mottershead Federal Way 511 33 83 0:46:27.1 0:47:08.7 14:59/M

19 Myrna Mistofsky Federal Way 509 31 85 0:47:53.3 0:48:02.9 15:27/M

20 Laura Ducolon Fife 440 37 88 0:49:53.0 0:50:27.6 16:05/M

21 Brooke Drumm Fife 438 30 107 0:54:49.2 0:55:26.2 17:41/M

22 Jennifer Cleveland Federal Way 593 35 113 0:57:03.1 0:59:56.5 18:24/M

23 Nicole Ducolon Fife 439 34 114 0:57:05.8 0:57:43.2 18:25/M

24 Trang Koch Federal Way 10 38 116 0:57:33.9 0:58:11.2 18:34/M

25 Diann Burton Wauconda 589 38 117 0:57:34.7 0:58:11.5 18:34/M

26 Christina Searles Puyallup 541 38 120 0:59:05.9 0:59:51.7 19:04/M

27 Kathyrn Turkell Centralia 100 38 121 0:59:11.2 0:59:54.7 19:05/M

28 Liyu Yirdaw Seattle 95 32 123 1:01:28.7 1:01:51.3 19:50/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Melanie Wolf Federal Way 578 46 13 0:25:48.5 0:25:56.5 8:19/M

2 Kristen Hawes Seattle 467 43 15 0:26:39.9 0:26:50.1 8:36/M

3 Malin Humes Auburn 27 41 16 0:26:55.5 0:26:58.3 8:41/M

4 Laurie Kesgard Auburn 476 46 23 0:29:06.6 0:29:14.3 9:23/M

5 Kerri Lutterloh Graham 493 42 28 0:31:17.0 0:31:26.3 10:05/M

6 Bridget Oconnor Federal Way 522 48 33 0:33:17.5 0:33:43.2 10:44/M

7 Amy Carlisle Federal Way 424 44 43 0:35:16.1 0:35:19.1 11:23/M

8 Tessa Wilson Federal Way 576 45 45 0:35:44.1 0:35:53.7 11:32/M

9 Elizabeth Landreth Federal Way 181 47 49 0:37:05.6 0:37:27.9 11:58/M

10 Shalynn Simpson Tacoma 550 44 51 0:37:33.6 0:38:07.9 12:07/M

11 Janette O'Leary Tacoma 523 46 71 0:42:42.5 0:42:50.4 13:46/M

12 Charlyn Arnhold Federal Way 405 45 79 0:44:56.0 0:45:43.4 14:30/M

13 Kristina Campbell Federal Way 423 41 81 0:45:59.3 0:46:24.9 14:50/M

14 April Marino Federal Way 495 41 82 0:46:11.9 0:46:33.2 14:54/M

15 Paula Barry Federal Way 408 43 92 0:50:30.2 0:51:14.3 16:17/M

16 Celina Williams Tacoma 573 43 96 0:50:46.0 0:51:22.3 16:23/M

17 Heather Sugg Federal Way 556 42 98 0:53:02.8 0:53:25.4 17:06/M

18 Lisa Ann Werner Federal Way 570 49 102 0:54:02.3 0:54:33.5 17:26/M

19 Elaine Angell Federal Way 403 43 104 0:54:28.3 0:54:51.7 17:34/M

20 Mollie Grow Vancouver 461 41 111 0:56:03.2 0:56:54.8 18:05/M

21 Claire Brandt Seattle 167 44 112 0:56:34.9 0:56:55.3 18:15/M

22 Carol Hopkins Puyallup 473 42 115 0:57:23.7 0:58:11.5 18:31/M

23 Kelly Evans Federal Way 446 47 126 1:01:43.9 1:02:30.3 19:55/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Rose Feliciano Seattle 594 51 6 0:23:31.1 0:23:34.5 7:35/M

2 Michele Mayberry Federal Way 501 52 27 0:30:32.4 0:30:37.2 9:51/M

3 Esther Gutierrez Maple Valley 463 57 41 0:35:09.3 0:35:24.4 11:20/M

4 Kathleen Colvard Des Moines 434 56 46 0:36:28.2 0:36:31.9 11:46/M

5 Donna Whisler Federal Way 571 58 47 0:36:28.6 0:36:36.2 11:46/M

6 Julie Marten Puyallup 500 52 55 0:38:44.8 0:39:00.9 12:30/M

7 Denise Merdich Federal Way 5 54 67 0:40:49.1 0:41:54.6 13:10/M

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59
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*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

8 Terri Vallala Milton 564 53 84 0:46:27.7 0:47:06.3 14:59/M

9 Donna Gatlin Lake Tapps 160 54 86 0:49:18.2 0:49:45.7 15:54/M

10 Lorrie Northcutt Tacoma 520 57 91 0:50:26.8 0:50:59.6 16:16/M

11 Kathy Kearney Seattle 475 55 100 0:53:14.7 0:53:50.8 17:10/M

12 Kristina Wickersham Federal Way 572 51 105 0:54:28.5 0:54:52.3 17:34/M

13 Kristi Evans Des Moines 447 51 110 0:55:29.5 0:56:13.6 17:54/M

14 Jill Gorgen Federal Way 457 54 118 0:58:06.4 0:58:22.2 18:45/M

15 Elizabeth Berntson Federal Way 411 59 122 0:59:33.2 0:59:51.2 19:13/M

16 Nancy Dugas Federal Way 441 59 124 1:01:29.2 1:01:51.3 19:50/M

17 Vanessa Harper Lakewood 464 57 127 1:04:53.9 1:05:35.2 20:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Mary Jane Zeiger Puyallup 586 62 24 0:29:22.8 0:29:32.9 9:28/M

2 Stella Parke Federal Way 526 61 38 0:33:58.5 0:34:05.8 10:57/M

3 Maryann Slafka Mckeesport 597 61 44 0:35:39.9 0:35:51.7 11:30/M

4 Laura Nilsen Tacoma 517 70 52 0:37:39.5 0:37:40.7 12:09/M

5 Mary Ann Traynor Federal Way 562 64 60 0:39:29.7 0:39:48.3 12:44/M

6 Edith Mullins Federal Way 513 67 61 0:39:50.9 0:40:18.2 12:51/M

7 Catherine Lundy Kent 492 67 72 0:42:43.1 0:42:57.9 13:47/M

8 Bette Hays Fox Island 469 71 74 0:42:51.2 0:43:18.8 13:49/M

9 Kim Zeiger Puyallup 587 60 75 0:43:04.6 0:43:16.2 13:54/M

10 Kathy Varney Federal Way 566 63 76 0:43:29.9 0:43:49.5 14:02/M

11 Cheryl Stuberg Federal Way 132 63 87 0:49:50.8 0:50:27.3 16:05/M

12 Ann Cohan Seattle 431 63 89 0:49:53.4 0:50:24.5 16:05/M

13 Shirley McArdle Tacoma 502 73 97 0:52:21.2 0:52:40.5 16:53/M

14 Bonnie Komar Des Moines 484 73 99 0:53:14.5 0:53:50.3 17:10/M

15 Mari Greves Vancouver 459 69 106 0:54:31.7 0:57:01.9 17:35/M

16 Betty Evans Des Moines 449 72 125 1:01:40.9 1:02:26.7 19:54/M

17 Liz Frausto Federal Way 453 68 128 1:05:04.4 1:05:33.6 20:59/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Jacob Hundven Tacoma 68 9 7 0:22:44.5 0:22:45.2 7:20/M

2 Blaise Bollig Port Orchard 417 9 18 0:26:32.2 0:26:32.2 8:34/M

3 Preston Wolf Federal Way 580 9 25 0:27:29.1 0:27:31.2 8:52/M

4 Chandler Wolf Federal Way 582 8 26 0:27:43.9 0:27:45.7 8:56/M

5 Talbot Chesley Seattle 428 10 45 0:33:22.8 0:33:33.0 10:46/M

6 Lucas Burton Wauconda 591 9 53 0:36:29.7 0:37:02.2 11:46/M

7 Joseph Burton Wauconda 592 8 54 0:36:43.4 0:37:15.5 11:51/M

8 Nolan Koch 20 7 56 0:37:15.6 0:37:48.8 12:01/M

9 Kaiden Koch Federal Way 11 9 60 0:38:51.4 0:39:23.8 12:32/M

10 Alistair Messenger Graham 507 5 71 0:45:06.4 0:45:39.8 14:33/M

11 Jeremy Drumm Fife 90 7 90 0:54:39.1 0:55:17.2 17:38/M

12 Patrick Hopkins Puyallup 474 10 92 0:57:21.3 0:58:09.5 18:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Corey Zarkowski Seattle 600 15 5 0:20:53.7 0:20:55.2 6:44/M

2 Kenneth Nishino Tukwila 519 15 8 0:22:50.2 0:22:51.1 7:22/M

3 Joshua Zubeck Normandy Park 24 15 13 0:23:56.2 0:24:02.7 7:43/M

4 Brandon Ducusin Federal Way 101 14 17 0:26:31.2 0:26:43.7 8:33/M

5 Andrew Rygel Federal Way 539 11 20 0:26:42.6 0:26:54.4 8:37/M

6 Thomas Burton Wauconda 590 11 28 0:27:58.9 0:28:26.2 9:01/M

7 Andrew Koch Federal Way 18 11 33 0:29:11.3 0:29:39.2 9:25/M

8 Tanner Scott Graham 540 12 38 0:31:11.6 0:31:20.3 10:04/M

9 Harrison Chesley Seattle 427 13 39 0:31:39.0 0:31:49.4 10:13/M

10 Ryan Marino Federal Way 498 13 42 0:32:38.5 0:32:59.2 10:32/M

11 Ben Rohleder Federal Way 110 15 49 0:35:03.6 0:35:06.9 11:18/M

12 Owen Draper Seattle 436 12 84 0:51:41.3 0:51:51.4 16:40/M

13 Spencer Sugg Federal Way 557 14 86 0:52:52.0 0:53:15.8 17:03/M

14 Lucas Sherles Federal Way 547 13 95 1:00:14.9 1:01:03.5 19:26/M

15 Andrew Hautamaki Federal Way 139 14 96 1:00:15.5 1:01:02.7 19:26/M

Female 60 and over

Male 10 and under

Male 11 to 15
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*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Lincoln Marino Federal Way 496 16 4 0:19:22.0 0:19:22.7 6:15/M

2 Dirke Holsberry Seattle 130 16 16 0:25:36.4 0:25:46.6 8:15/M

3 Robert Tolzin Tacoma 125 17 27 0:27:53.4 0:28:04.8 9:00/M

4 Miguel Gumapas Burien 108 17 35 0:29:23.6 0:29:37.2 9:29/M

5 Nicholas Sianghio Kent 128 17 37 0:30:47.1 0:30:59.9 9:56/M

6 Dawson Kindsfater Tacoma 480 16 81 0:51:27.5 0:52:17.4 16:36/M

7 Andrew Yi Tacoma 583 16 82 0:51:27.7 0:52:16.3 16:36/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Mason Fletcher Puyallup 450 22 1 0:16:52.3 0:16:53.2 5:26/M

2 Nick Paterno Puyallup 528 29 2 0:18:34.5 0:18:35.3 5:59/M

3 David Camp Auburn 421 22 11 0:23:46.3 0:23:51.8 7:40/M

4 Martin Kiongo Kent 121 26 19 0:26:42.0 0:26:52.7 8:37/M

5 John Blair Seattle 413 29 31 0:28:48.9 0:29:01.3 9:17/M

6 Daniel Blashaw Renton 50 26 43 0:33:12.8 0:33:28.7 10:43/M

7 Dalton Arndt Lake Tapps 404 25 64 0:40:48.2 0:41:09.7 13:10/M

8 Andrew Akers Federal Way 401 27 65 0:40:55.5 0:41:11.3 13:12/M

9 Bradley Gorgen Federal Way 455 24 93 0:58:09.5 0:58:25.4 18:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Matt Brown Auburn 419 33 3 0:19:03.2 0:19:04.1 6:09/M

2 Dan Borowski Burien 6 37 10 0:23:38.7 0:23:41.5 7:37/M

3 Duane Holte Federal Way 471 31 36 0:30:35.2 0:30:39.9 9:52/M

4 Chris Bollig Port Orchard 415 37 41 0:32:09.9 0:32:16.8 10:22/M

5 Servando Plascencia Federal Way 530 31 48 0:34:35.5 0:34:41.7 11:09/M

6 Richard Neighbarger Tacoma 516 37 57 0:37:32.7 0:38:08.3 12:06/M

7 Terry Plucknett Cornelius 532 31 62 0:39:13.4 0:39:34.2 12:39/M

8 Jon Messenger Graham 506 36 70 0:45:05.8 0:45:40.4 14:33/M

9 Ryan Rowe Tacoma 537 36 72 0:45:51.7 0:46:34.2 14:47/M

10 Christopher Zenn Federal Way 588 37 76 0:47:05.1 0:47:46.6 15:11/M

11 Jon Klinginsmith Vancouver 483 39 91 0:55:58.0 0:56:51.4 18:03/M

12 Kyle Turkell Centralia 598 37 94 0:59:10.5 0:59:54.1 19:05/M

13 Skyler Nichols Federal Way 166 33 100 1:11:22.5 1:11:51.5 23:01/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Min Kim Tacoma 137 43 6 0:21:35.8 0:21:38.2 6:58/M

2 John Sugg Federal Way 555 46 15 0:24:41.4 0:24:49.7 7:58/M

3 Brian Kraemer Kent 485 44 23 0:27:23.8 0:27:36.7 8:50/M

4 James Yi Tacoma 79 49 32 0:29:00.1 0:29:50.1 9:21/M

5 Todd Wolf Federal Way 579 46 40 0:32:04.7 0:32:12.2 10:21/M

6 Mike Stewart Tacoma 554 47 47 0:34:29.8 0:34:47.8 11:07/M

7 Kent Landreth Federal Way 184 47 55 0:37:07.1 0:37:28.2 11:58/M

8 Greg Wilson Federal Way 577 46 59 0:37:54.9 0:38:08.8 12:14/M

9 Greg Eiken Federal Way 444 43 68 0:42:46.6 0:43:16.2 13:48/M

10 Brian Campbell Federal Way 422 41 74 0:45:58.3 0:46:24.9 14:50/M

11 Robert Hopkins Puyallup 472 42 75 0:46:11.3 0:46:52.7 14:54/M

12 Joel Grow Vancouver 462 43 97 1:02:19.1 1:03:10.9 20:06/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Cary Lang Federal Way 490 55 9 0:22:54.9 0:22:59.7 7:23/M

2 John Colvard Des Moines 433 54 12 0:23:47.9 0:23:52.1 7:40/M

3 Terry Arnhold Federal Way 406 55 14 0:24:34.1 0:24:45.7 7:55/M

4 Phil Dyck Puyallup 56 57 21 0:26:48.5 0:26:55.4 8:39/M

5 Paul Zarkowski Seattle 156 55 22 0:27:22.0 0:27:25.7 8:50/M

6 Robert Ory Federal Way 168 58 24 0:27:28.7 0:27:42.3 8:52/M

7 Caleb Allen Federal Way 402 52 29 0:28:27.1 0:28:56.2 9:11/M

8 Elmond Huff Jr. Federal Way 57 55 46 0:33:46.8 0:34:14.7 10:54/M

9 Alex Shkerich Issaquah 165 58 66 0:40:56.1 0:41:46.8 13:12/M

Male 16 to 19

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59
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*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

10 Scott Evans Des Moines 448 50 77 0:48:44.0 0:49:35.5 15:43/M

11 Glenn Draper Seattle 435 51 79 0:50:17.7 0:51:19.8 16:13/M

12 Eric Chesley Seattle 426 51 80 0:50:26.3 0:51:28.5 16:16/M

13 Randall Kindsfater Tacoma 477 51 83 0:51:30.5 0:51:50.8 16:37/M

14 Larry Harvey Federal Way 466 55 87 0:53:01.3 0:53:31.1 17:06/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Jacob Fey Tacoma 595 67 30 0:28:45.0 0:28:48.9 9:16/M

2 Jim Traynor Federal Way 563 66 51 0:35:58.7 0:36:18.1 11:36/M

3 David Orendorff Woodinville 77 67 52 0:36:15.7 0:36:41.2 11:42/M

4 John Choukalas Auburn 430 61 58 0:37:49.1 0:38:16.6 12:12/M

5 Greg Gorgen Federal Way 456 61 63 0:39:33.5 0:39:48.6 12:45/M

6 Arthur Lapella Federal Way 98 64 67 0:42:29.6 0:42:49.4 13:42/M

7 Peter Cohan Seattle 432 64 78 0:49:53.2 0:50:24.5 16:05/M

8 William Booth Seatac 418 61 88 0:53:24.2 0:53:43.4 17:14/M

9 Kirby Harper Lakewood 465 63 98 1:03:34.2 1:04:15.5 20:30/M

10 Mark Freitas Federal Way 37 68 99 1:10:43.6 1:11:51.5 22:49/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Bill Mullins Federal Way 512 70 34 0:29:21.0 0:29:37.1 9:28/M

2 Mingshun Liu 179 70 44 0:33:15.4 0:33:31.9 10:44/M

3 Ron Nilsen Tacoma 518 71 50 0:35:30.6 0:35:40.8 11:27/M

4 Alvah Bittner Kent 412 74 61 0:39:00.9 0:39:06.8 12:35/M

Male 70 and Over

Male 60 to 69
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